
2025 CMAS World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Juniors

Entry List
N. SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

Women's 400 m BF

Event 17
21 JUN 2025 -  9:05

1 BEN AHMED Sarra TUN 13 MAY 2009 3:53.11

2 DOROGAVTSEVA Sofia CM1 07 JUL 2008 3:55.93
3 CABELLO PEREZ Alba ESP 27 MAR 2008 3:56.15
4 FILIPPOU Vasiliki GRE 07 MAY 2008 3:56.72
5 POCSALYI Panna Kerka HUN 29 JUN 2010 3:57.31
6 MOHAMED SAID Farida EGY 27 SEP 2010 3:58.11
7 OKON Anna POL 30 JUN 2009 3:58.38
8 KAIVOLA Emma FIN 15 MAY 2009 3:59.40
9 SHILINA Daria CM1 11 JUN 2008 4:00.20

10 CAMPOVERDE Emily ECU 16 JUN 2008 4:00.20
11 CELIKKANAT Derin TUR 07 OCT 2011 4:01.36
12 HARGITAI Lola HUN 09 MAR 2010 4:02.00
13 DOUYERE Juliette FRA 11 AUG 2011 4:02.37
14 ANTON ALZAMORA Maria ESP 08 SEP 2008 4:02.51
15 PAVLOU Theofania GRE 06 JAN 2009 4:03.13
16 ENDO Ichika JPN 22 FEB 2011 4:05.45
17 NAGAYAMA Mia JPN 13 OCT 2009 4:05.96
18 SIMIONI Celeste ITA 04 SEP 2009 4:06.23
19 PONTELLO Fiamma ITA 16 MAY 2008 4:08.00
20 HRADECKA Vera SVK 28 MAY 2009 4:08.60
21 VELARTOVA Zuzana CZE 01 FEB 2011 4:09.66
22 BELEN Melek Ecrin TUR 03 MAR 2010 4:10.02
23 WONG Kathleen MAS 02 APR 2008 4:36.97
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2025 CMAS World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Juniors

Start List
LANE SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 17
21 JUN 2025 -  9:05

Women's 400 m BF
Heats

WR   3:44.65   HRASKOVA Zuzana SVK1999 Ioannina GRE 29 JUN 2019
WJ   3:46.00   PANTINA Arina CM12006 Lignano ITA 17 JUN 2021

Heat 1 of 3
1 VELARTOVA Zuzana CZE 01 FEB 2011 4:09.66

2 PAVLOU Theofania GRE 06 JAN 2009 4:03.13

3 CAMPOVERDE Emily ECU 16 JUN 2008 4:00.20

4 CABELLO PEREZ Alba ESP 27 MAR 2008 3:56.15

5 MOHAMED SAID Farida EGY 27 SEP 2010 3:58.11

6 HARGITAI Lola HUN 09 MAR 2010 4:02.00

7 SIMIONI Celeste ITA 04 SEP 2009 4:06.23

Heat 2 of 3
1 HRADECKA Vera SVK 28 MAY 2009 4:08.60

2 ANTON ALZAMORA Maria ESP 08 SEP 2008 4:02.51

3 KAIVOLA Emma FIN 15 MAY 2009 3:59.40

4 DOROGAVTSEVA Sofia CM1 07 JUL 2008 3:55.93

5 POCSALYI Panna Kerka HUN 29 JUN 2010 3:57.31

6 CELIKKANAT Derin TUR 07 OCT 2011 4:01.36

7 NAGAYAMA Mia JPN 13 OCT 2009 4:05.96

8 WONG Kathleen MAS 02 APR 2008 4:36.97

Heat 3 of 3
1 PONTELLO Fiamma ITA 16 MAY 2008 4:08.00

2 DOUYERE Juliette FRA 11 AUG 2011 4:02.37

3 OKON Anna POL 30 JUN 2009 3:58.38

4 BEN AHMED Sarra TUN 13 MAY 2009 3:53.11

5 FILIPPOU Vasiliki GRE 07 MAY 2008 3:56.72

6 SHILINA Daria CM1 11 JUN 2008 4:00.20

7 ENDO Ichika JPN 22 FEB 2011 4:05.45

8 BELEN Melek Ecrin TUR 03 MAR 2010 4:10.02
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2025 CMAS World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Juniors

Entry List
N. SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

Men's 400 m BF

Event 18
21 JUN 2025

1 MOHAMED RAYAN Abdelrahma EGY 20 MAR 2008 3:34.11

2 NASYROV Victor CM1 14 JUN 2008 3:35.24
3 BEN HADJ HASSINE Youssef TUN 28 JUL 2009 3:36.28
4 KUSSANOV Insar KAZ 15 APR 2009 3:36.51
5 SMOSZNA Wiktor POL 15 AUG 2008 3:36.69
6 KOVALENOK Maksim CM1 13 OCT 2008 3:37.34
7 ZEMBA David CZE 16 APR 2008 3:37.74
8 LEKKAS Theofilos GRE 06 NOV 2008 3:39.32
9 NIKOLOPOULOS Alexandros GRE 16 MAY 2008 3:39.49

10 AKHMETOV Damir KAZ 15 SEP 2009 3:40.21
11 POIRAT Sacha FRA 04 MAR 2008 3:41.69
12 CHU Hyeonseo KOR 04 AUG 2008 3:42.86
13 GURISATTI Ifj Robert HUN 13 JUN 2008 3:43.00
14 IVANOVIC Karlo CRO 02 MAY 2009 3:43.03
15 ATAY Hasan TUR 20 NOV 2008 3:43.15
16 ACOSTA GARCIA Jorge A. COL 21 MAY 2010 3:44.22
17 GOMEZ JALIL Mauricio ECU 01 FEB 2008 3:45.41
18 KING Luis AUT 07 JAN 2008 3:45.86
19 UTEBAY Emir TUR 05 JUN 2009 3:46.30
20 JAKUBEC Matej CZE 13 MAY 2010 3:47.39
21 BUCZACKI Andrej SVK 11 JUN 2009 3:47.96
22 CHUANG Yi-Hong TPE 10 AUG 2008 3:47.96
23 MARTINOVIC Niksa CRO 24 JAN 2008 3:49.23
24 WIKSTEN Max FIN 30 JUN 2008 3:59.29
25 CASNY Viktor SVK 25 JUL 2009 3:59.72
26 EL ALAOUI Adam FRA 30 JAN 2009 3:59.98
27 LOPEZ Joshua ECU 07 SEP 2009 4:00.00
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2025 CMAS World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Juniors

Start List
LANE SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 18
21 JUN 2025

Men's 400 m BF
Heats

WR   3:25.02   FEDKIN Aleksey CM12002 Belgrade SRB 15 JUL 2024
WJ   3:26.69   FEDKIN Aleksey CM12002 Istanbul TUR 01 AUG 2018

Heat 1 of 4
3 LOPEZ Joshua ECU 07 SEP 2009 4:00.00

4 CASNY Viktor SVK 25 JUL 2009 3:59.72

5 EL ALAOUI Adam FRA 30 JAN 2009 3:59.98

Heat 2 of 4
1 BUCZACKI Andrej SVK 11 JUN 2009 3:47.96

2 ATAY Hasan TUR 20 NOV 2008 3:43.15

3 NIKOLOPOULOS Alexandros GRE 16 MAY 2008 3:39.49

4 BEN HADJ HASSINE Youssef TUN 28 JUL 2009 3:36.28

5 KOVALENOK Maksim CM1 13 OCT 2008 3:37.34

6 CHU Hyeonseo KOR 04 AUG 2008 3:42.86

7 KING Luis AUT 07 JAN 2008 3:45.86

8 WIKSTEN Max FIN 30 JUN 2008 3:59.29

Heat 3 of 4
1 JAKUBEC Matej CZE 13 MAY 2010 3:47.39

2 IVANOVIC Karlo CRO 02 MAY 2009 3:43.03

3 LEKKAS Theofilos GRE 06 NOV 2008 3:39.32

4 NASYROV Victor CM1 14 JUN 2008 3:35.24

5 SMOSZNA Wiktor POL 15 AUG 2008 3:36.69

6 POIRAT Sacha FRA 04 MAR 2008 3:41.69

7 GOMEZ JALIL Mauricio ECU 01 FEB 2008 3:45.41

8 MARTINOVIC Niksa CRO 24 JAN 2008 3:49.23

Heat 4 of 4
1 UTEBAY Emir TUR 05 JUN 2009 3:46.30

2 GURISATTI Ifj Robert HUN 13 JUN 2008 3:43.00

3 ZEMBA David CZE 16 APR 2008 3:37.74

4 MOHAMED RAYAN Abdelrahma EGY 20 MAR 2008 3:34.11

5 KUSSANOV Insar KAZ 15 APR 2009 3:36.51

6 AKHMETOV Damir KAZ 15 SEP 2009 3:40.21

7 ACOSTA GARCIA Jorge A. COL 21 MAY 2010 3:44.22

8 CHUANG Yi-Hong TPE 10 AUG 2008 3:47.96
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2025 CMAS World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Juniors

Entry List
N. SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

Women's 50 m SF

Event 19
21 JUN 2025

1 TIMCHENKO Ekaterina CM1 09 JAN 2008 17.76

2 TELIOUSI Ifigeneia GRE 26 MAY 2008 17.93
3 MOHAMED HEGAB Mariam EGY 05 MAR 2009 17.99
4 ILIAKI Maria GRE 09 AUG 2009 18.09
5 MOHAMED SHALLAN Malak EGY 23 FEB 2008 18.10
6 BRUNI Giulia ITA 08 AUG 2008 18.12
7 HRECHYKHINA Yelyzaveta UKR 30 JUN 2009 18.56
8 TANIS Pauline EST 23 AUG 2010 18.56
9 ACHATKINA Angelina CM1 24 JUL 2009 18.63

10 SAEBISCH Kyra GER 25 JUL 2008 19.00
11 RAFFAETA' Anna ITA 07 MAY 2009 19.07
12 FRANCO GIRALDO Valeria COL 13 APR 2011 19.24
13 GOMEZ PITO Isabella COL 30 APR 2008 19.32
14 PISKINOGLU Ozun TUR 28 OCT 2009 19.48
15 LEE Yeonjoo KOR 22 APR 2010 19.50
16 GO Yekyung KOR 13 OCT 2010 19.56
17 KELLERMANN Alma GER 21 FEB 2008 19.57
18 HORENOK Maiia UKR 28 MAY 2008 19.58
19 KUKK Johanna EST 05 MAY 2010 20.10
20 MUNOZ LOZANO Alejandra ESP 21 AUG 2008 20.29
21 SZCZYGIEL Weronika POL 11 JAN 2008 20.60
22 KOYUNCU Masal Ozgu TUR 28 JAN 2009 20.84
23 TRINGELOVA Tamara SVK 23 MAR 2008 21.08
24 SAKAGUCHI Yukari JPN 06 APR 2009 23.22
25 SUGIYAMA Akane JPN 26 JAN 2009 23.71
26 WONG Kathleen MAS 02 APR 2008 23.85

 FSWW50MSF-------------------------_32C1 1.0 Data Processing and Timing by Microplus - www.microplustiming.com Page 1

Report Created  FRI 06 JUN 2025 at 23:35



2025 CMAS World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Juniors

Start List
LANE SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 19
21 JUN 2025

Women's 50 m SF
Heats

WR   16.94   JANG Ye Sol KOR1988 Volos GRE 26 JUN 2016
WJ   17.42   ILIAKI Maria GRE2009 Klaipeda LTU 29 JUN 2024

Heat 1 of 4
3 WONG Kathleen MAS 02 APR 2008 23.85

4 SAKAGUCHI Yukari JPN 06 APR 2009 23.22

5 SUGIYAMA Akane JPN 26 JAN 2009 23.71

Heat 2 of 4
1 SZCZYGIEL Weronika POL 11 JAN 2008 20.60

2 LEE Yeonjoo KOR 22 APR 2010 19.50

3 ACHATKINA Angelina CM1 24 JUL 2009 18.63

4 MOHAMED HEGAB Mariam EGY 05 MAR 2009 17.99

5 BRUNI Giulia ITA 08 AUG 2008 18.12

6 FRANCO GIRALDO Valeria COL 13 APR 2011 19.24

7 HORENOK Maiia UKR 28 MAY 2008 19.58

Heat 3 of 4
1 MUNOZ LOZANO Alejandra ESP 21 AUG 2008 20.29

2 PISKINOGLU Ozun TUR 28 OCT 2009 19.48

3 TANIS Pauline EST 23 AUG 2010 18.56

4 TELIOUSI Ifigeneia GRE 26 MAY 2008 17.93

5 MOHAMED SHALLAN Malak EGY 23 FEB 2008 18.10

6 RAFFAETA' Anna ITA 07 MAY 2009 19.07

7 KELLERMANN Alma GER 21 FEB 2008 19.57

8 TRINGELOVA Tamara SVK 23 MAR 2008 21.08

Heat 4 of 4
1 KUKK Johanna EST 05 MAY 2010 20.10

2 GOMEZ PITO Isabella COL 30 APR 2008 19.32

3 HRECHYKHINA Yelyzaveta UKR 30 JUN 2009 18.56

4 TIMCHENKO Ekaterina CM1 09 JAN 2008 17.76

5 ILIAKI Maria GRE 09 AUG 2009 18.09

6 SAEBISCH Kyra GER 25 JUL 2008 19.00

7 GO Yekyung KOR 13 OCT 2010 19.56

8 KOYUNCU Masal Ozgu TUR 28 JAN 2009 20.84

 FSWW50MSF-------------HEAT--------_51A1 1.0 Data Processing and Timing by Microplus - www.microplustiming.com Page 1

Report Created  THU 12 JUN 2025 at 10:32



2025 CMAS World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Juniors

Entry List
N. SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

Men's 50 m SF

Event 20
21 JUN 2025

1 GAIVAK Nikita CM1 10 JAN 2008 15.88

2 KOROMPYLIS Angelos GRE 18 OCT 2009 15.96
3 AHMED ELSAYED Marwan EGY 22 FEB 2008 15.99
4 BADR IBRAHIM Adel EGY 16 AUG 2008 15.99
5 PESHKOV Iaroslav CM1 12 AUG 2008 16.11
6 DURAN ASTUDILLO Nicolas COL 30 APR 2009 16.37
7 LOGOTHETIS Vasileios GRE 13 APR 2009 16.39
8 RESTREPO LONDONO Nicolas COL 27 SEP 2009 16.42
9 JAKUBEC Matej CZE 13 MAY 2010 16.86

10 UMANETS Yaroslav UKR 24 APR 2008 17.15
11 KIM Yeongjoon KOR 11 NOV 2008 17.16
12 BERGER Alex GER 07 AUG 2008 17.40
13 STEGEMANN Wilhelm GER 30 DEC 2008 17.64
14 VIGNOLI Gioele ITA 28 AUG 2008 17.66
15 ROBISSON Anthelme FRA 22 JAN 2010 17.76
16 NAKAMURA Yasuhiro JPN 15 JAN 2008 17.87
17 CIANCIULLI Francesco ITA 29 JUL 2008 17.89
18 JARASSRI Phanuphong THA 17 JUL 2008 18.00
19 PETCHRATN Katanont THA 11 DEC 2009 18.05
20 GOLOVIN Ivan EST 17 JUL 2009 18.06
21 SVOBODA Jakub CZE 17 MAY 2009 18.08
22 BOROS Benedek HUN 16 MAR 2008 18.17
23 MCNAB Adam Daniel SVK 01 APR 2008 18.18
24 YAMANOGLU Ege Kerem TUR 18 MAY 2008 18.21
25 KULIKOV Nikita EST 18 MAR 2009 18.34
26 AKTURK Omer Kayra TUR 04 JUN 2010 18.40
27 KOMAR Filip POL 20 MAR 2009 18.41
28 MANOUCHEHRI Shervin AUT 27 NOV 2009 18.60
29 NOVOTNY Andrej SVK 24 MAR 2009 18.83
30 CUESTA Justin ECU 10 FEB 2008 18.88
31 YASUMOTO Natsuto JPN 29 APR 2008 19.67
32 RAULT COQUANTIF Aharon FRA 13 APR 2009 19.99
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2025 CMAS World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Juniors

Start List
LANE SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 20
21 JUN 2025

Men's 50 m SF
Heats

WR   15.00   FERNANDEZ CASTILLO Mauri COL1987 Volos GRE 26 JUN 2016
WJ   15.41   KACHMASHEV Egor CM12002 Sharm el Sheik EGY 01 AUG 2019

Heat 1 of 4
1 YASUMOTO Natsuto JPN 29 APR 2008 19.67

2 NOVOTNY Andrej SVK 24 MAR 2009 18.83

3 KOMAR Filip POL 20 MAR 2009 18.41

4 KULIKOV Nikita EST 18 MAR 2009 18.34

5 AKTURK Omer Kayra TUR 04 JUN 2010 18.40

6 MANOUCHEHRI Shervin AUT 27 NOV 2009 18.60

7 CUESTA Justin ECU 10 FEB 2008 18.88

8 RAULT COQUANTIF Aharon FRA 13 APR 2009 19.99

Heat 2 of 4
1 SVOBODA Jakub CZE 17 MAY 2009 18.08

2 ROBISSON Anthelme FRA 22 JAN 2010 17.76

3 JAKUBEC Matej CZE 13 MAY 2010 16.86

4 AHMED ELSAYED Marwan EGY 22 FEB 2008 15.99

5 DURAN ASTUDILLO Nicolas COL 30 APR 2009 16.37

6 BERGER Alex GER 07 AUG 2008 17.40

7 JARASSRI Phanuphong THA 17 JUL 2008 18.00

8 YAMANOGLU Ege Kerem TUR 18 MAY 2008 18.21

Heat 3 of 4
1 GOLOVIN Ivan EST 17 JUL 2009 18.06

2 VIGNOLI Gioele ITA 28 AUG 2008 17.66

3 RESTREPO LONDONO Nicolas COL 27 SEP 2009 16.42

4 KOROMPYLIS Angelos GRE 18 OCT 2009 15.96

5 PESHKOV Iaroslav CM1 12 AUG 2008 16.11

6 KIM Yeongjoon KOR 11 NOV 2008 17.16

7 CIANCIULLI Francesco ITA 29 JUL 2008 17.89

8 MCNAB Adam Daniel SVK 01 APR 2008 18.18

Heat 4 of 4
1 PETCHRATN Katanont THA 11 DEC 2009 18.05

2 STEGEMANN Wilhelm GER 30 DEC 2008 17.64

3 LOGOTHETIS Vasileios GRE 13 APR 2009 16.39

4 GAIVAK Nikita CM1 10 JAN 2008 15.88

5 BADR IBRAHIM Adel EGY 16 AUG 2008 15.99

6 UMANETS Yaroslav UKR 24 APR 2008 17.15

7 NAKAMURA Yasuhiro JPN 15 JAN 2008 17.87

8 BOROS Benedek HUN 16 MAR 2008 18.17
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2025 CMAS World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Juniors

Entry List
N. SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

Women's 200 m IM

Event 21
21 JUN 2025

1 TIMCHENKO Ekaterina CM1 09 JAN 2008 1:25.02

2 SAPRYKINA Kseniia CM1 16 JUN 2008 1:25.03
3 TROPPSCHUH Hannah GER 22 JAN 2009 1:28.35
4 IKKONEN Polina EST 14 APR 2009 1:29.44
5 HORPACSY Hanna Barbara HUN 18 JUL 2008 1:30.52
6 PRENTANOU Angeliki GRE 08 NOV 2008 1:30.70
7 CHATZIPLI Evangelia GRE 28 AUG 2008 1:31.26
8 SALSANO Georgia FRA 19 FEB 2008 1:31.45
9 KELLERMANN Alma GER 21 FEB 2008 1:32.26

10 ROSERO CORDOBA Sara C. COL 01 JUN 2008 1:33.09
11 MAALUST Krete EST 31 MAR 2009 1:33.23
12 SIKYROVA Petra CZE 09 SEP 2009 1:33.62
13 KARABULUT Ece Ayca TUR 11 JUN 2008 1:34.13
14 SOULAINE Heloise FRA 09 JUL 2009 1:39.43
15 HERASYMCHUK Anastasia ESP 12 AUG 2008 1:39.53
16 ESPINOSA QUINTERO Ana S. COL 24 APR 2009 1:42.34
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2025 CMAS World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Juniors

Start List
LANE SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 21
21 JUN 2025

Women's 200 m IM
Heats

WR   1:18.05   YAO Huali CHN2006 Belgrade SRB 14 JUL 2024
WJ   1:25.02   TIMCHENKO Ekaterina CM12008 Belgrade SRB 14 JUL 2024

Heat 1 of 2
1 SOULAINE Heloise FRA 09 JUL 2009 1:39.43

2 ROSERO CORDOBA Sara C. COL 01 JUN 2008 1:33.09

3 PRENTANOU Angeliki GRE 08 NOV 2008 1:30.70

4 SAPRYKINA Kseniia CM1 16 JUN 2008 1:25.03

5 IKKONEN Polina EST 14 APR 2009 1:29.44

6 SALSANO Georgia FRA 19 FEB 2008 1:31.45

7 SIKYROVA Petra CZE 09 SEP 2009 1:33.62

8 ESPINOSA QUINTERO Ana S. COL 24 APR 2009 1:42.34

Heat 2 of 2
1 KARABULUT Ece Ayca TUR 11 JUN 2008 1:34.13

2 KELLERMANN Alma GER 21 FEB 2008 1:32.26

3 HORPACSY Hanna Barbara HUN 18 JUL 2008 1:30.52

4 TIMCHENKO Ekaterina CM1 09 JAN 2008 1:25.02

5 TROPPSCHUH Hannah GER 22 JAN 2009 1:28.35

6 CHATZIPLI Evangelia GRE 28 AUG 2008 1:31.26

7 MAALUST Krete EST 31 MAR 2009 1:33.23

8 HERASYMCHUK Anastasia ESP 12 AUG 2008 1:39.53
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2025 CMAS World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Juniors

Entry List
N. SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

Men's 200 m IM

Event 22
21 JUN 2025

1 KOROMPYLIS Angelos GRE 18 OCT 2009 1:19.61

2 ROMASHOV Denis CM1 21 NOV 2008 1:20.21
3 ATHANASIOU Ektoras GRE 30 JAN 2008 1:22.36
4 TARASOV Vladimir CM1 19 JUN 2009 1:23.00
5 DRAUKSAS Donatas LTU 30 APR 2008 1:25.50
6 VARADI Zalan HUN 27 DEC 2008 1:25.63
7 HALTER Ambroise FRA 03 OCT 2009 1:25.73
8 PENALOZA MORERA Lucas COL 17 FEB 2009 1:25.86
9 ALOSHKOV Mykola UKR 17 MAY 2009 1:27.51

10 SLESIAK Mael FRA 03 APR 2009 1:28.00
11 SOTSUGOV Alexander EST 26 JUL 2008 1:29.00
12 ZUFIAURRE AYERRA Xabier ESP 23 JAN 2008 1:30.32
13 YAMANOGLU Ege Kerem TUR 18 MAY 2008 1:31.12
14 FEIJOO MAIZ Iago ESP 07 MAY 2008 1:31.21
15 RADTSENKO Maksim EST 02 JUL 2010 1:31.40
16 KONKEL Albert POL 31 MAR 2010 1:31.70
17 ULUSOY Ege TUR 07 SEP 2010 1:37.12
18 JANG Donggeon KOR 11 AUG 2008
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2025 CMAS World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Juniors

Start List
LANE SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 22
21 JUN 2025

Men's 200 m IM
Heats

WR   1:11.14   MOERSTED Justus GER2001 Rostock GER 01 JUN 2025
WJ   1:18.85   ALEKSIUK Nikitra UKR2009 Lignano UKR 18 OCT 2024

Heat 1 of 3
2 RADTSENKO Maksim EST 02 JUL 2010 1:31.40

3 ALOSHKOV Mykola UKR 17 MAY 2009 1:27.51

4 ATHANASIOU Ektoras GRE 30 JAN 2008 1:22.36

5 VARADI Zalan HUN 27 DEC 2008 1:25.63

6 ZUFIAURRE AYERRA Xabier ESP 23 JAN 2008 1:30.32

7 JANG Donggeon KOR 11 AUG 2008

Heat 2 of 3
2 FEIJOO MAIZ Iago ESP 07 MAY 2008 1:31.21

3 PENALOZA MORERA Lucas COL 17 FEB 2009 1:25.86

4 ROMASHOV Denis CM1 21 NOV 2008 1:20.21

5 DRAUKSAS Donatas LTU 30 APR 2008 1:25.50

6 SOTSUGOV Alexander EST 26 JUL 2008 1:29.00

7 ULUSOY Ege TUR 07 SEP 2010 1:37.12

Heat 3 of 3
2 YAMANOGLU Ege Kerem TUR 18 MAY 2008 1:31.12

3 HALTER Ambroise FRA 03 OCT 2009 1:25.73

4 KOROMPYLIS Angelos GRE 18 OCT 2009 1:19.61

5 TARASOV Vladimir CM1 19 JUN 2009 1:23.00

6 SLESIAK Mael FRA 03 APR 2009 1:28.00

7 KONKEL Albert POL 31 MAR 2010 1:31.70
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2025 CMAS World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Juniors

Entry List
ORD TEAM NAT Q.TIME

CODE SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT

Mixed 4x100 m SB

Event 23
21 JUN 2025

1 GREECE GRE 2:46.60

boRt4DD KOROMPYLIS Angelos 18 OCT 2009 GRE
fIFjA3j VLACHANTONI Panagiota 04 JUN 2008 GRE
RPr36iw NIKOLOPOULOS Alexandros 16 MAY 2008 GRE
doQXRuy ILIAKI Maria 09 AUG 2009 GRE

2 ITALY ITA 2:51.00
OSxEnh9 FEROCI Francesco 12 AUG 2008 ITA
Cskunks PONTELLO Fiamma 16 MAY 2008 ITA
5KmCfDD VIGNOLI Gioele 28 AUG 2008 ITA
qHL01up BRUNI Giulia 08 AUG 2008 ITA

3 EGYPT EGY 2:51.90
VjDlOrH MOHAMED RAYAN Abdelrahma 20 MAR 2008 EGY
lBLRFWR MOHAMED SAID Farida 27 SEP 2010 EGY
a2vILSO AHMED ELSAYED Marwan 22 FEB 2008 EGY
3lxZd9x MOHAMED HEGAB Mariam 05 MAR 2009 EGY

4 GERMANY GER 2:53.87
HAXRUJy SAEBISCH Kyra 25 JUL 2008 GER
saxVB0X BERGER Alex 07 AUG 2008 GER
6nfH5Vi TROPPSCHUH Hannah 22 JAN 2009 GER
PxvSFT7 STEGEMANN Wilhelm 30 DEC 2008 GER

5 CZECHIA CZE 2:55.07
WssINOA ZEMBA David 16 APR 2008 CZE
fN0ZEqy DIVISOVA Klara 03 SEP 2008 CZE
37GYdlC PLOC Vasilij 04 APR 2008 CZE
l3hmk0D KRATOCHVILOVA Tereza 11 JAN 2008 CZE

6 COLOMBIA COL 2:55.23
lmwwS28 PENALOZA MORERA Lucas 17 FEB 2009 COL
JPN0Cyu ESPINOSA QUINTERO Ana S. 24 APR 2009 COL
YzSRSk9 ACOSTA GARCIA Jorge A. 21 MAY 2010 COL
oebuHKd FRANCO GIRALDO Valeria 13 APR 2011 COL

7 FRANCE FRA 2:59.00
yCybkIY DOUYERE Juliette 11 AUG 2011 FRA
A7FhyFH POIRAT Sacha 04 MAR 2008 FRA
O6uBLc2 SALSANO Georgia 19 FEB 2008 FRA
IMF91UK SLESIAK Mael 03 APR 2009 FRA

8 JAPAN JPN 3:00.00
ykLeTpi HASHIBA Haruki 03 APR 2008 JPN
n1pxfsY ENDO Ichika 22 FEB 2011 JPN
HnHO2RT NAKAMURA Yasuhiro 15 JAN 2008 JPN
Bkts1Oj SAKAGUCHI Yukari 06 APR 2009 JPN

9 POLAND POL 3:08.11
4wHxhXm KOMAR Filip 20 MAR 2009 POL
BVvS3l6 OKON Anna 30 JUN 2009 POL
GMrAe2z KONKEL Albert 31 MAR 2010 POL
p73U2p9 SZCZYGIEL Weronika 11 JAN 2008 POL

10 SPAIN ESP 3:09.22
CnOi0Xs HRISTOV Hristian 11 MAR 2008 ESP
wwrSjsN ANTON ALZAMORA Maria 08 SEP 2008 ESP
K8gONCM ZUFIAURRE AYERRA Xabier 23 JAN 2008 ESP
D3tnVm6 CABELLO PEREZ Alba 27 MAR 2008 ESP

11 CROATIA CRO 3:09.61
NxXR1Wq MARTINOVIC Niksa 24 JAN 2008 CRO
XouwF2a GRGIC Gabrijela 02 FEB 2010 CRO
N2sZQpc TRESCEC Tin 24 MAR 2009 CRO
bpzT6bE KRULJAC Lana 07 JAN 2008 CRO

12 TURKIYE TUR 3:14.77
0asxlHo SEN Kaan Huseyin 10 MAR 2009 TUR
xskmuPy BELEN Melek Ecrin 03 MAR 2010 TUR
2igA4w2 AKTURK Omer Kayra 04 JUN 2010 TUR
IKBNXzI KARABULUT Ece Ayca 11 JUN 2008 TUR
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ORD TEAM NAT Q.TIME

CODE SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT

13 SLOVAKIA SVK 3:25.00
NDJxps5 MCNAB Adam Daniel 01 APR 2008 SVK
2VhNDKA HRADECKA Vera 28 MAY 2009 SVK
7wlOvVH CASNY Viktor 25 JUL 2009 SVK
wyst85p TRINGELOVA Tamara 23 MAR 2008 SVK

14 UKRAINE UKR 4:48.44
lEzbdQf ZOSYM Tymofii 15 MAY 2008 UKR
7mXBrvd CHERNYSHCHUK Valeriia 18 MAR 2008 UKR
L4Zl4Sk UMANETS Yaroslav 24 APR 2008 UKR
wQAFCr1 YAKOVLEVA Anna 05 DEC 2008 UKR

15 REPUBLIC OF KOREA KOR

TnMXOoO CHU Hyeonseo 04 AUG 2008 KOR
G90GvUp GO Yekyung 13 OCT 2010 KOR
3AMhqpT KIM Taehoon 14 AUG 2008 KOR
eVfpPp3 SHIN Jay 04 OCT 2009 KOR

16 ECUADOR ECU

uIQOj0W GOMEZ JALIL Mauricio 01 FEB 2008 ECU
YdUgB7H CAMPOVERDE Emily 16 JUN 2008 ECU
2XFOkX7 CUESTA Justin 10 FEB 2008 ECU
80MPzDi AGUINAGA Xaviera 04 NOV 2008 ECU

17 HUNGARY HUN

peponHY DOBOS Laszlo 05 JUL 2008 HUN
59pF3pT HORPACSY Hanna Barbara 18 JUL 2008 HUN
hI5QabW VARADI Zalan 27 DEC 2008 HUN
bnQykaA TURUCZ Zoe 11 MAR 2008 HUN
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2025 CMAS World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Juniors

Start List
LANE NAT SURNAME & NAME BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 23
21 JUN 2025

Mixed 4x100 m SB
Heats

WR   2:41.99   HUNGARY HUN Belgrade SRB 14 JUL 2024
WJ   2:46.60   GREECE GRE Klaipeda LTU 30 JUN 2024

Heat 1 of 3
2 ECU - ECUADOR

GOMEZ JALIL Mauricio (M) 01 FEB 2008

CAMPOVERDE Emily (F) 16 JUN 2008

CUESTA Justin (M) 10 FEB 2008

AGUINAGA Xaviera (F) 04 NOV 2008

3 POL - POLAND 3:08.11

KOMAR Filip (M) 20 MAR 2009

OKON Anna (F) 30 JUN 2009

KONKEL Albert (M) 31 MAR 2010

SZCZYGIEL Weronika (F) 11 JAN 2008

4 EGY - EGYPT 2:51.90

MOHAMED RAYAN Abdelrahma (M) 20 MAR 2008

MOHAMED SAID Farida (F) 27 SEP 2010

AHMED ELSAYED Marwan (M) 22 FEB 2008

MOHAMED HEGAB Mariam (F) 05 MAR 2009

5 COL - COLOMBIA 2:55.23

PENALOZA MORERA Lucas (M) 17 FEB 2009

ESPINOSA QUINTERO Ana S. (F) 24 APR 2009

ACOSTA GARCIA Jorge A. (M) 21 MAY 2010

FRANCO GIRALDO Valeria (F) 13 APR 2011

6 TUR - TURKIYE 3:14.77

SEN Kaan Huseyin (M) 10 MAR 2009

BELEN Melek Ecrin (F) 03 MAR 2010

AKTURK Omer Kayra (M) 04 JUN 2010

KARABULUT Ece Ayca (F) 11 JUN 2008
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LANE NAT SURNAME & NAME BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Heat 2 of 3
2 UKR - UKRAINE 4:48.44

ZOSYM Tymofii (M) 15 MAY 2008

CHERNYSHCHUK Valeriia (F) 18 MAR 2008

UMANETS Yaroslav (M) 24 APR 2008

YAKOVLEVA Anna (F) 05 DEC 2008

3 JPN - JAPAN 3:00.00

HASHIBA Haruki (M) 03 APR 2008

ENDO Ichika (F) 22 FEB 2011

NAKAMURA Yasuhiro (M) 15 JAN 2008

SAKAGUCHI Yukari (F) 06 APR 2009

4 ITA - ITALY 2:51.00

FEROCI Francesco (M) 12 AUG 2008

PONTELLO Fiamma (F) 16 MAY 2008

VIGNOLI Gioele (M) 28 AUG 2008

BRUNI Giulia (F) 08 AUG 2008

5 CZE - CZECHIA 2:55.07

ZEMBA David (M) 16 APR 2008

DIVISOVA Klara (F) 03 SEP 2008

PLOC Vasilij (M) 04 APR 2008

KRATOCHVILOVA Tereza (F) 11 JAN 2008

6 CRO - CROATIA 3:09.61

MARTINOVIC Niksa (M) 24 JAN 2008

GRGIC Gabrijela (F) 02 FEB 2010

TRESCEC Tin (M) 24 MAR 2009

KRULJAC Lana (F) 07 JAN 2008

7 KOR - REPUBLIC OF KOREA

CHU Hyeonseo (M) 04 AUG 2008

GO Yekyung (F) 13 OCT 2010

KIM Taehoon (M) 14 AUG 2008

SHIN Jay (F) 04 OCT 2009
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LANE NAT SURNAME & NAME BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Heat 3 of 3
2 SVK - SLOVAKIA 3:25.00

MCNAB Adam Daniel (M) 01 APR 2008

HRADECKA Vera (F) 28 MAY 2009

CASNY Viktor (M) 25 JUL 2009

TRINGELOVA Tamara (F) 23 MAR 2008

3 FRA - FRANCE 2:59.00

DOUYERE Juliette (F) 11 AUG 2011

POIRAT Sacha (M) 04 MAR 2008

SALSANO Georgia (F) 19 FEB 2008

SLESIAK Mael (M) 03 APR 2009

4 GRE - GREECE 2:46.60

KOROMPYLIS Angelos (M) 18 OCT 2009

VLACHANTONI Panagiota (F) 04 JUN 2008

NIKOLOPOULOS Alexandros (M) 16 MAY 2008

ILIAKI Maria (F) 09 AUG 2009

5 GER - GERMANY 2:53.87

SAEBISCH Kyra (F) 25 JUL 2008

BERGER Alex (M) 07 AUG 2008

TROPPSCHUH Hannah (F) 22 JAN 2009

STEGEMANN Wilhelm (M) 30 DEC 2008

6 ESP - SPAIN 3:09.22

HRISTOV Hristian (M) 11 MAR 2008

ANTON ALZAMORA Maria (F) 08 SEP 2008

ZUFIAURRE AYERRA Xabier (M) 23 JAN 2008

CABELLO PEREZ Alba (F) 27 MAR 2008

7 HUN - HUNGARY

DOBOS Laszlo (M) 05 JUL 2008

HORPACSY Hanna Barbara (F) 18 JUL 2008

VARADI Zalan (M) 27 DEC 2008

TURUCZ Zoe (F) 11 MAR 2008
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